

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 6 9 9 / 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 19. 1 0 . 0 4 in SBC S A 85/ 0 3 of The HIGH  
COUR T OF HIGH COURT OF JUD ICA TU R E FO R RA J A S T H A N AT JODH P U R )

MUR L I D H A R BOH R A (D) BY LR S Petitioner(s)  
VE R S U S

KH E T A RAM (D) BY L R S & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 23 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SINGH PA N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Shar m a, Adv.  
  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Chandra, S r. Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Tak, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ra me shw a r Pr a s ad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer for restoration was dismissed by the High Court by the impugne  
d  
order. Considering the facts of the case, we direct that the appeal be restored for  
disposal on merits.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(Ganga Thaku r)  
P S to Registrar

(Phoolan Wati Wati Arora)  
Court Master